GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3346
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009

PART TIME TEACHERS INKVS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of part-time teachers working in various Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government has any proposal to regularize the services of part-time teachers;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Part time teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are appointed or engaged against regular vacancy as per the requirement of the Vidyalaya for a specified period. Their numbers vary on day to day basis.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.
(d) The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan makes appointment to the post of teachers as per the requirement of the KVs. The selection is made as per the recruitment rules through transparent competitive examination followed by interview. Part time teachers are deployed only as a stop gap arrangement.
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